Date
7/3/2022
7/5/2022
7/8/2022

7/10/2022
7/17/2022
7/19/2022
7/27/2022
8/4/2022
8/6/2022
9/3/2022
9/3/2022
9/6/2022
9/6/2022
9/7/2022
9/11/2022
9/15/2022
9/22/2022
9/26/2022
9/28/2022
9/28/2022

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 7/1/2022 - 9/30/2022 - 1st Quarter

Age Race
14 American Indian
15 White
16 White

15 Black/African Am.

16 White
15 White
16 White
16 White
17 White

16 Black/African Am.
16 Black/African Am.
16 Black/African Am.
16 Black/African Am.

17 White

16 Black/African Am.

14 White
14 White
14 White
15 White
15 White

Ethnicity

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Hispanic

Not Hispanic
Hispanic

Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic
Not Hispanic

Duration of Confinement Staffing Levels

6:44
1:34
4:38
1:08
1:36
1:58
141:30
2:20
3:37
2:20
2:56
2:11
2:37
2:09
2:06
1:01
2:05
1:55
1:40
5:08

Reason for Confinement

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others

5 Medical Quarantine

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 7/1/2022 - 9/30/2022 - 1st Quarter

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return
After assaulting staff and destroying property, was transferred to a secure location, delay was awaiting transport

Threatening staff

Tested positive for COVID, 5 day isolation starting 7/27/22 1000, ending 8/1/22 0730

Assaulted another youth, transfer to secure location



