Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 7/1/2022 - 9/30/2022 - 1st Quarter

Date G	Gender	Age	Race	Ethnicity	<b>Duration of Confinement Staffing Levels</b>	<b>Reason for Confinement</b>
7/3/2022 Fe	emale	14	American Indian	Not Hispanic	6:44	5 Safety: Danger to Others
7/5/2022 N	∕lale	15	White	Not Hispanic	1:34	5 Safety: Danger to Others
7/8/2022 Fe	emale	16	White	Not Hispanic	4:38	5 Safety: Danger to Others
7/10/2022 N	∕lale	15	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic	1:08	5 Safety: Danger to Others
7/17/2022 Fe	emale	16	White	Not Hispanic	1:36	5 Safety: Danger to Others
7/19/2022 N	∕lale	15	White	Not Hispanic	1:58	5 Safety: Danger to Others
7/27/2022 Fe	emale	16	White	Hispanic	141:30	5 Medical Quarantine
8/4/2022 Fe	emale	16	White	Not Hispanic	2:20	5 Safety: Danger to Others
8/6/2022 N	∕lale	17	White	Hispanic	3:37	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/3/2022 N	∕lale	16	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic	2:20	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/3/2022 N	∕lale	16	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic	2:56	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/6/2022 N	∕lale	16	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic	2:11	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/6/2022 N	∕lale	16	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic	2:37	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/7/2022 N	∕lale	17	White	Not Hispanic	2:09	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/11/2022 N	∕lale	16	Black/African Am.	Not Hispanic	2:06	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/15/2022 Fe	emale	14	White	Not Hispanic	1:01	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/22/2022 Fe	emale	14	White	Not Hispanic	2:05	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/26/2022 N	∕lale	14	White	Not Hispanic	1:55	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/28/2022 N	∕lale	15	White	Not Hispanic	1:40	5 Safety: Danger to Others
9/28/2022 N	∕lale	15	White	Not Hispanic	5:08	5 Safety: Danger to Others

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return  After assaulting staff and destroying property, was transferred to a secure location, delay was awaiting transport	
Threatening staff	

Tested positive for COVID, 5 day isolation starting 7/27/22 1000, ending 8/1/22 0730

Assaulted another youth, transfer to secure location